University of Wyoming
Registration Summary
Summer 2000

Unduplicated Headcounts

End of Semester

October 1, 2000

TOTAL HEADCOUNT for Summer 2000

Outreach for Summer 1999
Outreach % Change (1999 to 2000)

3,443

371

277
34%

1,491

1,194
25%

BY GENDER
Male

BY RESIDENCY (Tuition Classification)
Non-Resident Tuition

150% Resident Tuition

Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason
Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

BY LEVEL
Undergraduate
Graduate

Professional

86
285

2,476 2,632, -6%
2,255 2,223, 1%

BY FULL/PART-TIME
Full-time
Part-time

AVERAGE AGE BY LEVEL
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Overall Average Age

BY AGE
Less than 25
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional
Total Less than 25

25 or older
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total 25 or Older

Age Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Age Unknown

1,354
166
25

1,545

593
757
38
1,388

N O =

-17%

-6%
-11%
-16%

-11%
-17%

27%
-14%

21

27

64
278

342

162
32

195

271
1,005

1,279

26.1 2561
38.4 38.1:
27.7 28.1:
31.9 3131
1,537 1,728+ -11%
204 2000 2%
26 291 -10%
1,767 1,957 1 -10%
928 899! 3%
2,040 2017F 1%
41 301 37%
3,009 2,946§ 2%
51 120%

11 6! 83%

0 0:

22 111 100%
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FULL/PART-TIME BY LEVEL BY GENDER

FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Full-Time Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female
Total Full-Time Graduate

Professional
Male
Female
Total Full-Time Professional

All Full-time
Male
Female
TOTAL FULL-TIME

PART-TIME
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Part-Time Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female
Total Part-Time Graduate

Professional
Male
Female
Total Part-Time Professional

All Part-time
Male
Female
TOTAL PART-TIME

34
57

91

30
45
75

65
103
168

805
1,053
1,858

414
435
849

w ©

o O o

-17%
-22%
-20%

233%
36%
79%

30%
-3%
8%

-16%
-14%
-15%

-19%
-19%
-19%

-3%
15%
5%

-17%
-15%
-16%

N

11
74
85

49
233
282

o

60
307
367

148
292
440

331
711

1,042

34
59

93

33
49
82

68
109
177

964
1,419
2,383

794
1,379
2,173

A~ ©

o O o

-17%
-20%
-19%

267%
44%
91%

36%
1%
12%

-6%
-5%
-5%

-5%
2%
0%

3%
18%
10%

5%
1%
3%

BY ETHNICITY and GENDER

African American
Male

Female
Total African American

Hispanic or Chicano
Male
Female

Total Hispanic or Chicano

22
11
33

52
60

112

-45%
10%
-34%

2%
-15%
-8%

o

N

22
30

52

24
13
37

76
95

171

-43%
-24%
-37%

38%
0%
14%




University of Wyoming Unduplicated Headcounts
Registration Summary End of Semester
Summer 2000 October 1, 2000

American Indian or Alaska Native

Male 16 0% 0 7 23 17 35%

Female 16 -20% 2 18 36 23 57%
Total American Indian or Alaska Native 32 -11% 2 25 59 40 48%
Asian or Pacific Islander

Male 17 -15% 0 2 19 22, -14%

Female 19 -27% 1 5 25 29! -14%
Total Asian or Pacific Islander 36 -22% 1 7 44 51 -14%
Caucasian

Male 1,031 -16% 55 379 1,465 1,557 -6%

Female 1,360 -15% 267 833 2,460 2,535 -3%
Total Caucasian 2,391 -15% 322 1,212 3,925 4,092 -4%
Biracial and All Other :

Male 24 -11% 0 2 26 30, -13%

Female 32 -18% 4 8 44 46 ! -4%
Total Biracial and All Other 56 -15% 4 10 70 76 -8%
International Students

Male 78 -19% 0 0 78 96 -19%

Female 47 7% 0 2 49 45 9%
Total International Students 125 -11% 0 2 127 141 -10%
Ethnicity Unknown

Male 74 -11% 3 70 147 124 ; 19%

Female 77 -4% 32 109 218 181 20%
Total Ethnicity Unknown 151 7% 35 179 365 305 20%

ETHNICITY and LEVEL

African American

Undergraduate 31 a4} 30% 0 2 33 49} -33%
Graduate 2 6 -67% 0 2 4 10, -60%
Professional 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
Total African American 33 50 : -34% 0 4 37 59: -37%
Hispanic or Chicano
Undergraduate 95 103 E -8% 2 30 127 116 E 9%
Graduate 15 16 E -6% 5 22 42 31 E 35%
Professional 2 3 -33% 0 0 2 3 -33%
Total Hispanic or Chicano 112 122 -8% 7 52 171 150 14%
American Indian or Alaska Native
Undergraduate 28 29 -3% 1 11 40 31 29%
Graduate 3 7 -57% 1 14 18 9: 100%
Professional 1 0: 0 0 1 0:
Total American Indian or Alaska Native 32 36 -11% 2 25 59 40 48%
Asian or Pacific Islander
Undergraduate 24 36 -33% 0 3 27 37:  -27T%
Graduate 6 7 E -14% 1 4 11 10 E 10%
Professional 6 3 100% 0 0 6 4 50%
Total Asian or Pacific Islander 36 46 -22% 1 7 44 51 -14%
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Caucasian
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Caucasian

Biracial and All Other
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Biracial and All Other

International Students
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total International Students

Ethnicity Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Ethnicity Unknown

1,588
752
51

2,391

42
13

56

25
100

125

116

-13%
-24%

0%
-15%

12%
-40%
-50%

7%

A O W -

o O O o

20
15

35

324
884

1,212

o O o

N O 2

1,974
1,896
55

3,925

47
22

70

26
101

127

202
161

365

-4%
-15%
0%
-8%

-16%
1%
-100%
-10%

40%
3%
-50%
20%

FULL/PART-TIME BY TUITION STATUS

FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason
Resident Tuition

Total Full-time Undergraduate

Graduate
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason
Resident Tuition

Total Full-time Graduate

Professional
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason
Resident Tuition

Total Professional

TOTAL FULL-TIME

o -

82
91

N =N

65
75

—_ 00 -

N

168

O O O oo

156

-38%
-75%

-15%
-20%

133%
-50%
0%
86%
79%

8%

W w o oo - O O o

O O O oo

- O O o

N

A WO O -~

O O O oo

o -

84
93

N = 0

71
82

-0 0 -

N

177

O O O oo

158

-38%
-75%

-14%
-19%

167%
-50%
0%
97%
91%

12%
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University of Wyoming Unduplicated Headcounts
Registration Summary End of Semester

Summer 2000 October 1, 2000

PART-TIME : :
Undergraduate : :
Non-Resident Tuition 260 318 -18% 1 141 402 371: 8%
150% Resident Tuition 46 59 -22% 0 4 50 61: -18%
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 2 : 0 0 2 0:
Resident Tuition 1,550 1,805 1 -14% 84 295 1,929 2,085 : 7%
Total Part-time Undergraduate 1,858 2,182 -15% 85 440 2,383 2,517 -5%
Graduate
Non-Resident Tuition 104 124 1 -16% 3 150 257 256 : 0%
150% Resident Tuition 32 46 -30% 0 5 37 491 -24%
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 196 230 : -15% 0 13 209 2451 -15%
Resident Tuition 517 645 1 -20% 279 867 1,663 1,586 5%
Residency Unknowr 0 2, -100% 0 7 7 44 7 -84%
Total Part-time Graduate 849 1,047 -19% 282 1,042 2,173 2,180 : 0%
Professional
Non-Resident Tuition 14 8 75% 0 0 14 8: 75%
150% Resident Tuition 0 0: 0 0 0 0:
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 1 0. - 0 0 1 0. -
Resident Tuition 46 50 : -8% 0 4 50 51 -2%
Total Part-time Professional 61 58 . 5% 0 4 65 59 . 10%
TOTAL PART-TIME 2,768 3,287 : -16% 367 1,486 4,621 4,756 -3%

BY CLASS BY GENDER

UNDERGRADUATE : :
High School Seniors
Male 1 4 -75% 0 0 1 4 75%
Female 0 47 -100% 0 0 0 4% -100%
Total High School Seniors 1 8! -88% 0 0 1 8: -88%
Undergraduate Specials
Male 35 321 9% 1 93 129 561 130%
Female 53 531 0% 27 127 207 1451 43%
Total Undergraduate Specials 88 85 4% 28 220 336 201 67%
Freshmen
Male 37 50 -26% 0 1 38 50 -24%
Female 51 64 -20% 0 4 55 66: -17%
Total Freshmen 88 114 : -23% 0 5 93 1161  -20%
Sophomore
Male 85 102 7% 0 6 91 1061 -14%
Female 134 114 3 18% 3 15 152 119  28%
Total Sophomore 219 216 1% 3 21 243 2251 8%
Juniors
Male 172 235 27% 2 7 181 2421 -25%
Female 213 309 : -31% 10 41 264 3391 -22%
Total Juniors 385 544 : -29% 12 48 445 5811 -23%
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Seniors
Male
Female
Total Seniors

Second Bachelors
Male
Female

Total Second Bachelors

All Undergraduate
Male
Female
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATES
Graduates
Male
Female
Total Graduates

Non-Degree Graduates
Male
Female

Total Non-Degree Graduates

All Graduate
Male
Female
TOTAL GRADUATE

PROFESSIONAL
Law
Male
Female
Total Law

Pharm D
Male
Female
Total Pharm D.

All Professional
Male
Female
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL

449
589
1,038

60
70
130

839
1,110
1,949

380
390
770

64
90
154

444
480
924

25
29
54

430
399
829

91
169
260

521
568
1,089

g O O,

31
27
58

-12%
-15%
-13%

-16%
-14%
-15%

-12%
-2%
7%

-30%
-47%
-41%

-15%
-15%
-15%

20%

80%

-4%

7%
2%

11
75
86

29
35

43
207
250

49
236
285

35
95
130

11
17

148
293
441

39
89
128

295
623
918

334
712
1,046

491
715
1,206

67
85
152

998
1,478
2,476

425
508
933

402
920
1,322

827
1,428
2,255

26
29
55

841
1,382
2,223

g O O,

31
28
59

1%
-15%
-12%

1%
-5%
-6%

-13%
4%
-4%

13%
3%
6%

-2%
3%
1%

40%

140%

0%
4%
2%

6%
21%
14%
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University of Wyoming Unduplicated Headcounts

Registration Summary End of Semester
Summer 2000 October 1, 2000
BY COLLEGE, LEVEL, and GENDER ; ;
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE : :
Undergraduate
Male 33 59 | -44%, 1 0 34 631 -46%
Female 72 94 -23% 0 5 77 1011 -24%
Total Agriculture Undergraduate 105 153 } -31% 1 5 111 1641 -32%
Graduate
Male 42 451 7% 0 1 43 46 7%
Female 50 411 22% 0 0 50 427 19%
Total Agriculture Graduate 92 86 7% 0 1 93 88 6%
TOTAL AGRICULTURE 197 239 -18% 1 6 204 252 -19%
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES : :
Undergraduate
Male 332 378 -12% 4 21 357 401 -11%
Female 374 418 11% 23 68 465 501 7%
Total Arts & Sciences Undergraduate 706 796 -11% 27 89 822 902 -9%
Graduate
Male 170 200 : -15% 0 19 189 2191 -14%
Female 120 129 ; 7% 1 33 154 153 1 1%
Total Arts & Sciences Graduate 290 329 : -12% 1 52 343 372 -8%
TOTAL ARTS & SCIENCES 996 1,125 ; 1% 28 141 1,165 12747 9%
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
Undergraduate , H
Male 138 148 ! 7% 1 11 150 1521 1%
Female 143 145 1 1% 2 18 163 1561 4%
Total Business Undergraduate 281 293 -4% 3 29 313 308 2%
Graduate
Male 26 231 13% 3 5 34 34 0%
Female 20 20 0% 3 11 34 32 6%
Total Business Graduate 46 43; 7% 6 16 68 66! 3%
TOTAL BUSINESS 327 336 ! 3% 9 45 381 374! 2%
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION : :
Undergraduate
Male 71 95 i -25% 3 14 88 991 -11%
Female 205 230 11% 14 41 260 265: 2%
Total Education Undergraduate 276 325 -15% 17 55 348 364 -4%
Graduate
Male 62 64 -3% 3 14 79 89: -11%
Female 117 121 -3% 25 38 180 1731 4%
Total Education Graduate 179 185 -3% 28 52 259 262 -1%
TOTAL EDUCATION 455 510 11% 45 107 607 626: -3%
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COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Engineering Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female

Total Engineering Graduate

TOTAL ENGINEERING

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Health Sciences Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female
Total Health Sciences Graduate

Professional
Male
Female

Total Health Sciences Professional

TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES

COLLEGE OF LAW
Professional
Male
Female

Total Law Professional

TOTAL LAW

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Graduate
Male
Female

Total Graduate School Graduate

TOTAL GRADUATE SCHOOL

126
33

159

61
14

75

234

69
181

250

19
68
87

25
29

54

391

© w

162

80
267

347

g o O,

N
[«2)

-22%
-25%
-23%

-18%
0%
-15%

-20%

-14%
-32%
-28%

-17%
7%
-9%

-4%
7%
2%

-21%

20%

80%

80%

-100%
0%
-50%

-50%

o

o

o

31
36

~ o~

44

o

130
33

163

61
14

75

238

75
218

293

19
75
94

26
29

55

442

162

88
306

394

g o O,

N
2]

-20%
-27%
-21%

-18%
0%
-15%

-19%

-15%
-29%
-26%

-17%
3%
-2%

0%
4%
2%

-19%

40%

140%

140%

100%
0%
-50%

-50%
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University of Wyoming
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End of Semester

Summer 2000

October 1, 2000

COLLEGE UNDECLARED
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Undeclared Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female

Total Undeclared Graduate

TOTAL UNDECLARED

102
172

64
90

154

326

91
169

260

436

-15%
9%
-2%

-30%
-47%
-41%

-25%

30
31

43
207

250

281

93
130

223

295
623

918

1,141

262
426

402
920

1,322

1,748

106+ 55%
1871 40%
203  45%
3551  13%
894t 3%

1249% 6%

15421 13%

* Combinations due to concurrent enroliment

Laramie and UW/CC; 7 students counted at Laramie
Laramie and SES; 142 students counted at Laramie
Laramie, UW/CC, and SES; 3 students counted at Laramie
UWI/CC and SES; 56 students counted at UW/CC

** Numbers are not comparable

Source: UW Student Information System Database.
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